KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1062501

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-125-32073-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 39965 API No. 15 -

Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: P O Box 160 _SW_SE_SE SW gec 1 Twp. 81 5 R 18 [O] East| | West
Address 2: 294 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: _SycamoreS state: KS Zip: 67363 ., 2095 Feetfrom [ | East / [d] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __ Victor H Dyal

Phone: (620 ) 627-2499

CONTRACTOR: License #_35006
Thornton Air Rotary, LLC

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: N/A

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

05/11/2011 05/12/2011 06/16/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

LINe [Inw [Jse [Olsw
County: Montgomery
Lease Name: Westfall Well # 14Q1
Field Name:
Producing Formation: _Cattleman
Elevation: Ground: 974 Kelly Bushing: 0
Total Depth: 1598 Plug Back Total Depth: 1596
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 22 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1596
feet depth to: 0 w/ 165 Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/01/2011

Confidential Release Date: 08/31/2013
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S pate: 09/07/2011




Side Two _ ‘“m Hl” ||H| |H‘| Hll‘ |HH ||m Hl‘ ‘“‘

1062501
Operator Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC Lease Name: Westfall well# _14Q-1

sec. 1 Twp.31 s. r.13 [0]East [ |West County: _Montgomery

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No See attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron
Dual Induction

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives

Surface 11 8.625 24 22 Type | 4

Production 6.75 4.5 10.5 1596 Thickset 165

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

____ Perforate

____ Protect Casing _

__ Plug Back TD

__ Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 Cattleman 300 gallons 15% HCL, 9,363 Ibs 16/30 & 12/20 sand, 301 bbls gelled water, 1299' to 1307
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 1396 [Jves  [3fno

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

06/17/2011 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
14 6
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [O]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled 1299' to 1307
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



MORNING COMPLETION REPORT

! Report Called in by: JM Report taken by: KRD
[CEASE NAME & # AFER DAYS CIBP PBTD:
I [DEPTH TYPE FLUID
WESTFALL 14Q-1 5/11/2011 1 e ..
PRESENT OPERATION: WT
VIS
DEEPEST CASING IIJNERS OD TOP & SHOE DEPTH REPAIR DOWN TIME HRS ICONTRACTOR
0D SHOE DEPTH |riG nO
TEST PERFS
|_PACKER OR ANCHOR_ |FISHING TOOLS oD ID TEST PERFS
TO
TO
TO
HRS BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION

MIRU Thornton, drilled 11" hole 22' deep, RIH W/1 joint 8-5/8" surface casing. Mixed 4 sx type 1

cement, dumped down the backside. SDFN.

DAILY COST ANALYSIS
DETAILS OF RENTALS, SERVICES, & MISC
RIG SUPERIOR WIRELINE
SUPERIOR FRAC CREW
SUPERVISION RICKS TANKS
FRAC VALVE
RENTALS HORTON TOOL CO.
! ' SERVICES
] |
MISC

DAILY TOTALS 0 PREVIOUS TCTD 0 TCTD 0




I

CONSOLIDATED

Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

QKET NUMBER
CATION_~ o/ - Ka

30524

FOREMAN_S 7euve M u(\

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT 4% /5-/25-320253

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
L1741 75 loesTharl J4G-) =
CUSTOMER
e it R e : TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
ING ADDRESS A i ; -
ks, 5 - 2455 Alanrn m
/C—//Xay Sl G :-. 574 Colin
CITY STATE ZIP CODE _ x
SyCo o Path -+
JOBTYPEZ. <. )- < DHOLESIZE__{ "z HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE & WEIGHT
CASING-DE DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
n-DISPLACEMENT _________ _DISPLACEMENIPSI ___ MIXPSI______ _ __ RATE e _
REMARKS: So 51, /1. Ting . Pu{\m_;] G Ao j"jubu\a;.. PR T e TP e 1 NN ot
7U§ ("r OaR v IS A s 5 C‘F(\J\\k}“\‘ GQ\ Qu\ (= L \\ \\ 76.}7— ["‘N'--‘I: . Qié Qs‘\n-
AA-X S5 Sk Lclye poz onvy g% @NN T 2/G7 ¢ Suifocs Cu N\ Uy TUbany.
j.__‘ o o 65¢— J_WC}JC'\_;}. )/.T” ){fi-"‘(.ﬂ-n‘f‘
4 -
JJ A [# ) k "/L» r |
A%%%‘:ENT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S Y/ s / PUMP CHARGE 77560 | 775-60
s2rc £ & <, MILEAGE A £9.6Q | J£ o og
. e
/2 I35 shie Colls Fdmiy $oprc il 2295 Uaisz<
PAPE " o M vz G &l -T¢ 5%.60
> — 3 - o
Sye7 N Fen 22 Lesge Bulk Truck Yzl £30:00
FEY W . TR A T Y e Y B D ek e S T 3 4 :
- o
. Subiotel E335.75
&1 SALESTAX | ¢ 7.45
Ravin 3737 gy ESTIMATED
% P ToTAL 246 6.0
AUTHORIZTION TITLE e DATE

| acknowledge tlgét the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



CONSOLIDATED \, " "CKET NUMBER 30509

il Well Services, LLC “LOCATION £Lreva
FOREMAN iQ e ) edfd

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT AP 15-/25- 32623
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
Sl Y957 Westfar) (Y@~ / / 3 /3& Mg
CUSTOMER
AN ne Zneay TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Yy< 3 s
o Q{‘x llop Ay s A
CITY STATE ZIP CODE '
raaae—— | ¥
JOBTYPE_lon~ drin~ O WOLESIZE___ L W HOLE DEPTH_/35 77 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT_¥ /2 /0.7
CASING = DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT /3 7 SLURRYVOL_25 (L) _ WATER galisk__ %, . CEMENT LEFT in CASING__ O _
DISPLACEMENT 25 ” ()| DISPLACEMENTPSI (0O WWPSI_//00 (y.p /o5 RATE

REMARKS: Sqfefu mz??zlv\:}— i2 o5l R P TeBa o g el e ok S Bk ittty by dpadials st stz
AR b 7 7
pain L. cyuplsbion a0 hons inbale  Dhyad 2288% a5) 1. J hoils aut Lasins feaw . barely edina
raades fedeins dr sudace. (vved 73007 ag) 1/ holls No €4) retvns 7o suwface i?m) w To Leret

o

‘;'J-,“"i.f"" 22 _Bbl ca.s5dic <oda gt Lok ived Ba wrs dhicvsed coomd. o) DT Joksal Jsx /2
,“l"?‘-f/ﬂ' L & Ny 0 Chen s @ 13y 7 Jaol iy asha urp ) Jnes  rplese plea. Dibaw S ISV 2hs
ey 2 = v T 1 :
{resh yueter. Fing! Punp _oreisure eds Lsz, (Sap slus 2o Naa P3T. (Clease ressue Xt hald
C@"J Cirrelation (51 all A ime e }".L- cerading + D(r?-)[wﬁu_.'_r’ o-{ riJ'} . if T2V Je S ‘XF //ff)&n
: _ﬁ/i’.'// XE
A%%%UENT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
5 Y0 / PUMP CHARGE 295 .00 975 00
S ol Yo MILEAGE Y. bo | lts . 0O
11264 R} .S thicvset cemert 1%. % ] Yl po
11eA lYo™ 8" Kok 2pa) )5 Y 22 Ly
V1074 1o /27 shenpe /5 427 /2. 20
|
11354 252 V% -3 2. 95 199 02
113A Ynog 7 ael-{1,s) .20 X0 .00
110S 950™ holls L Y2 165.00
1103 /oD Causd ¢ Soda /o S /52 90
5907 Y 4 Lon milease belic 7% n')/c 330 oo
¥ st / '/ ‘/.7 : f/aﬂ& JL\,J(- (;(r! 3)}¢£’ /75 op ! 75 6o
= i I :
LR / 4% /".—}(,L Ao~ l-ﬂ'.;q /3508 /55 .00
Y310 4 ks : welde, 86 00 320.92
Y311 / V'h' petd o~ Colla 6. 00 20.6g
_()ubll';fa’ i 78 X
(27 | camEstac |° 23523
Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED | />, ~
; / ~ toraL |3 /3103
AUTHORIZTIO! Z z TITLE 7 s DATE
I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.




May 13 11 08:58a Billy Thornton 520-879-2073

p.1
Alr Drifling Specialist THORNTON AIR ROTARY, LLC B0 Box 449
Qi & Gas Wells Dffice Phone: 620-879-2073 Ceney, KS 67333
Date Started 5/11/2011
Date Completed 5/12/2011
well No. QOperator Lease APl# County State ]
| 1aQ-1 Layne Energy Operating Woest Fall |15-125-32073-00-00| |Montgomery Kansas
1/4 1/4 1/4 Sec. " Twp. Rge.
1 31 13E
Driller Type/Well Cement Used Casing Used Depth Size of Hole |
Billy | oil 4 21.6' 85/8 1598 63/a ]
Formation Record
b3 DIRT [ [1159-1161 LIME 1573-1580 |BROWN LIME
3-15 CLAY 1161-1203 [SHALE 1580-1598 [CHATT /CHERT
15-276 SHALE 1203-1204 |COAL [BEVEIR) 1598 WATERED OUT
276-301 LIME 1204-1218 [SHALE 1598 D
301-550 LMY SHALE 1218-1220 |UIME _(V-LIME)
550-555 SAND  (WET) 1220-1222 [SHALE
555-574 LIME 12221223 |COAL (CROWBERG)
574-588 SHALE 12231261 SHALE
588-641 LINE 1261-1262 [COAL (MINERAL)
611 WENT TO WATER 1262-1280 [SHALE
641-730 LMY SHALE 1262 GAS TEST-SLIGHT BLOW
730-748 SAND 1280-1303 [SANDY SHALE !
748-785 LIME 1303-1310 [sAND (CATTLEMEN)/CIL ODOR
785-911 SHALE 1310-1320 [SHALE
911-930 LIME 1320-1356 |[SANDY SHALE
930-946 SAND (WEISER) 1356-1368 [SAND
bag9s0  [HALE 13681377 |RED SHALE
980-1000 SAND 1377-1397 [SHALE
1000-1030  BHALE , 1387 GAS TEST - SAME
1030-1031  [COAL (MULBERRY) 1397-1398 KOAL/BLK SHALE (ROWE)
1031-1068  |UME (PAWNEE) 1398-1414 [SHALF
10681070 _ BLACK SHALE 1414-1415 ICOAL
ho7o-1071  JUME 1415-1432_ [SHALE
10711076 |BLK SHALE (LEXINGTON) _[1432-1433 |COAL (RIVERTON)
1076-1114  [SHALE 1433-1473 SHALE
1114-1136 _|LIME_ {OSWEGO) 1473-1492  |MISS. CHATT {MISS.)
1136.1144 LK SHALE (SUMMIT)| [1492-1530 |BROWN LIME
1144-1153  LIME 1530-1545 |CHERTY LIME
1153.1158  |BLK SHALE (EXCELLO)| [1545-1557 [BROWN SANDY LIME
1158 1156  [COAL {MULKEY) 1557-1573 IGRAY CHERTY LIME




GTRA PER 4,
Ry ﬂ{"'

4 39: :" it t:,‘: ‘;\«
Conservation Division s
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 01, 2011

Victor H Dyal

Layne Energy Operating, LLC
P O Box 160

SycamoreS, KS 67363

Re:ACO1
API 15-125-32073-00-00
Westfall 14Q-1
SW/4 Sec.01-31S-13E
Montgomery County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Victor H Dyal



	olicense: 33365
	oname: Layne Energy Operating, LLC
	oaddr1: P O Box 160
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: SycamoreS
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67363
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Victor H Dyal
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 627-2499
	clicense: 33606
	cname: Thornton Air Rotary, LLC
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 05/11/2011
	tdate: 05/12/2011
	cdate: 06/16/2011
	API: 15-125-32073-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 1
	Township: 31
	Range: 13
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 294
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2095
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Montgomery
	lname: Westfall
	wellnumber: 14Q-1
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Cattleman
	ElevationGL: 974
	ElevationKB: 0
	td: 1598
	pbtd: 1596
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 22
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1596
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 165
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/01/2011
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfReleased: 08/31/2013
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 09/07/2011
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Compensated Density Neutron	
Dual Induction			

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: See attached
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 11
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 22
	cement1: Type I
	sacks1: 4
	additive1: 
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 6.75
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 10.5
	setting2: 1596
	cement2: Thickset
	sacks2: 165
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 2
	perf1: Cattleman
	acid1: 300 gallons 15% HCL, 9,363 lbs 16/30 & 12/20 sand, 301 bbls gelled water
	d1: 1299' to 1307
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 1396
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 06/17/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 14
	gas_prod: 
	water: 6
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Yes
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 1299' to 1307
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


